
 
 

 

(1) On behalf of Chief, RPC, AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110 029, Sr. Stores Officer (RPC) invites sealed tenders in two bid 
system (Technical bid and financial bid) from reputed, eligible and qualified firms/manufacturer for supply of following Goods: 

S. 
No
. 

Tender Enquiry Number Brief Description of Goods (Item name) Qty. 

Tender fee 
(in Rs. or 

for an 
equivalen
t amount 
in foreign 
currency) 

Amount of 
Bid Security 
(in Rs. or for 

an 
equivalent 
amount in 

foreign 
currency) 

GLOBAL NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (GNIT) 

1 GT-01/R.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Micropulse Laser (Yellow) for Retina Services  01 No. 1000.00 1,50,000.00 

2 GT-02/R.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Endoscopic Vitrectomy System 01 No.  1000.00 4,00,000.00 

3 GT-03/R.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 532 Nm Green Laser with LIO Delivery 04 Nos. 1000.00 3,20,000.00 

4 GT-04/MOT/RPC/SSK/17-18 Anesthesia Work Station 01 No. 1000.00 70,000.00 

5 GT-05/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Anterior Segment Tomographer with Corneal 
Biomechanical Analyzer 

01 No.  1000.00 1,70,000.00 

6 GT-06/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Lipiview 01 No. 1000.00 70,000.00 

7 GT-07/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 HD video Recording System for Femto Lasik and 
Femto SMILE 

04 Nos.  1000.00 2,80,000.00 

8 GT-08/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Accelerated Corneal Collagen Cross Linking with 
Pachymeter 

01 No.  1000.00 1,00,000.00 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

10 01/R.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 O.T Surgeon Chair (Imported Only) 10 Nos.  1000.00 1,20,000.00 

11 02/R.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Retina Lenses  1000.00 60,000.00 

12 03/R.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Autoref with Keratometer NCT & Pachymeter 16 Nos.  1000.00 4,00,000.00 

13 04/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Thermal Pulsation System for Treatment of 
Meibomian Gland Dysfunction  

01 No. 500.00 50,000.00 

14 05/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Corneal Asthesiometer 03 No 500.00 7,500.00 

15 06/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Special Surgical Instruments    1000.00 80,000.00 

16 07/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Suction Donor Punch  100 Nos. 500.00 12,000.00 

17 08/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Teflon Block 100 Nos.  500.00 12,000.00 

18 09/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Anterior Segment High Definition Imaging System 01 No.  1,000.00 54,000.00 

19 10/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Fiber Optic Diaphansoscope Set (230V) 01 No. 500.00 5000.00 

20 12/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Ophthalmic Ultrasound B-Scan 01 No. 500.00 12,000.00 

21 13/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Intraoperative Pachymeter 01 No.  500.00 10,000.00 

22 15/C.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Self Retaining Surgical Speculam 20 Nos.  500.00 8,000.00 

23 16/LVA/RPC/SSK/17-18 Low Vision Devices   500.00 12,000.00 

24 17/Ocu/RPC/SSK/17-18 Dual Frequency Radiosurgery Unit for Ophthalmic 
use with accessories  

02 Nos.  500.00 20,000.00 

25 18/Ocu/RPC/SSK/17-18 Resorable Plates 10 Nos.  500 7,000.00 

26 19/Ocu/RPC/SSK/17-18 Titanium Bone Implant System As per 
list 

1000.00 57,000.00 

27 20/Ocu/RPC/SSK/17-18 Electrolysis for permanent epilation of cilia 
(eyelashes) for ophthalmic purpose  

04 Nos.  500.00 24,000.00 

28 21/Ocu/RPC/SSK/17-18 Ophthalmic Micromotor System with Oscillating 
Saw and drill for cutting and drilling bone during 
orbital surgeries  

02 Nos.  1000.00 56,000.00 

29 22/G.S/RPc/SSK/17-18 Contact Transcleral Diaode Cyclophotocoagulation 01 Nos.  500.00 40,000.00 

30 23/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Hand Held Digital Fundus Camera with Anterior 
Segment 

02 Nos.  500.00 1,20,000.00 

31 24/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Automated Gonioscope System  01 No. 500.00 25,000.00 

32 25/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Binocular Autorefraction System 01 No. 500.00 12,000.00 

33 26/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Hand Held Non Contact Tonometer 04 Nos.  500.00 40,000.00 

34 27/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Surgical Goniolenses  04 Nos. 500.00 8,000.00 

35 28/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Hand Held Applanation Tonometer with Disposable 
Cap 

01 No.  500.00 5,000.00 

36 29/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 2 Mirror Gonioscope 06 No. 500.00 5,000.00 

37 30/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Gonioscope for Identation Gonioscopy 04 Nos.  500.00 5,000.00 

38 31/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Direct Ophthalmoscope  12 Nos.  500.00 8,000.00 

39 32/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Ophthalmic Refraction Unit 01 No. 500.00 6,000.00 

40 33/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Auto Non Contact Tonometer and Pachymeter 01 No.  500.00 10,000.00 

41 34/G.S/RPC/SSK/17-18 Visual Field Analyzer  02 Nos.  1000.00 1,20,000.00 

42 35/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Pelli Robson Contrast Senstivity 31 Nos.  1000.00 80,000.00 

43 36/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Function Vision Analyzer 04 Nos.  500.00 32,000.00 

44 37/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Streak Retinoscope 11 Nos.  500.00 8,000.00 

45 38/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Distance Randot 09 Nos.  500.00 30,000.00 

46 39/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Near Randot 01 No.  500.00 5,000.00 

47 40/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 RAF Ruler 06 Nos.  500.00 5,000.00 

48 41/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Cardiff Card 06 Nos.  500.00 7,500.00 

49 42/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 TNO Book  08 Nos.  500.00 10,000.00 

50 43/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Autoref Keratometer  05 Nos.  1,000.00 50,000.00 

51 44/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Auto Lensometer 06 Nos.  500.00 27,000.00 

52 45/U-V/RPC/SSK/17-18 Spot Retinoscope  20 Nos.  500.00 15,000.00 

53 47/Path/RPC/SSK/17-18 Cryostat  01 No. 500.00 40,000.00 

54 48/Path/RPC/SSK/17-18 Centrifuge 01 No. 500.00 5,000.00 

55 50/Path/RPC/SSK/17-18 Camera for Stereo Zoom Microscope  01 No.  500.00 40,000.00 

56 51/Pharma/RPC/SSK/17-18 Nano Drop (Low volume Spectrophotometer) 01 No.  500.00 24,000.00 

57 54/Micro/RPC/SSK/17-18 Tissue Homogeniser (Imported) 01 Nos.  500.00 5,000.00 

58 55/Micro/RPC/SSK/17-18 CO2 Incubator with cooling facility (imported) 01 No.  500.00 12,000.00 

59 57/Bio/RPC/SSK/17-18 Ultra Micro Weighing Balance 01 No.  500.00 20,000.00 

60 58/Bio/RPC/SSK/17-18 Ice Flaking Machine (Imported) 01 No. 500.00 8,000.00 

61 59/Bio/RPC/SSK/17-18 Digital Water Bath 28L 01 No.  500.00 6,000.00 

62 60/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 Direct Ophthalmoscope 02 Nos.  500.00 4,500.00 

63 62/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 Portable NCT 02 Nos.  500.00 20,000.00 

64 63/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 Portable Fundus Camera Non Mydriatic with Carry 
case and anterior segment and posterior segment 
attachment 

02 Nos.  500.00 36,000.00 

65 64/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 Slit Lamp Biomicroscope with digital imaging 
attachment 

03 Nos.  1000.00 1,20,000.00 

66 65/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 Slit Lamp base only 03 Nos. 500.00 4,500.00 

67 66/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 Illumination ETDRS Vision Charts 03 Nos.  500.00 4,500.00 

68 67/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 Streak Retinoscope  01 No.  500.00 1,500.00 

69 72/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 Software for Statistical Analysis  01 Nos.  500.00 5,000.00 

70 73/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 14 Seater Vehicle 01 Nos.  500.00 40,000.00 

71 74/RPC/SSK/17-18 Stand-By Back-Up Module Compatible With Existing H/W 
(for purchase on two year rate contract basis 

500.00 1,00,000.00 

72 75/Com.Opth/RPC/SSK/17-18 CCTV Desktop Magnifier 02 Nos.  500.00 20,000.00 

DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD CENTRE FOR OPHTHALMIC SCIENCES  
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110 029 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 



Pre bid meeting   16.06.2017 at 4.00 P.M (for S.No. 02.) 
In the Chief’s Board Room, 1st Floor, Dr. R.P.Centre, AIIMS, Ansari 
Nagar, New Delhi- 110029 

Last date for sale of TE documents 27.06.2017 upto 12.30 P.M 

Closing date & Time for Receipt of Bids:  On or before 28.06.2017 upto 12.30 P.M  

Date, Time and place of opening of technical bids: 28.06.2017 at 2.30 P.M ( for Sr. No. 1 to 40) 
29.06.2017 at 2.30 P.M  (for Sr. No. 41 to 72) 
In room no. LT-6, 6th Floor, Dr R.P. Centre, AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, 
New Delhi-110 029.   

(2) Tender Enquiry documents containing detailed specifications along with terms and conditions can be had from the office of Stores Officer 
(RPC) from 14.30 hrs. to 16.30 hrs on all working days (Monday to Friday) and 11.00 hrs to 12.30 hrs on Saturday, till a day prior to the 
closing date of receipt of bid indicated above.  
(3) Tender Enquiry Documents may be purchased on payment of non-refundable fee (as mentioned above in Indian currency or for an 
equivalent amount in foreign currency) by way of Demand Draft drawn  favour of “A.O. RPC Account, AIIMS” drawn payable at New 
Delhi. (Postal Orders/Cash are not acceptable). 
(4) If requested, the Tender Enquiry Documents will be mailed by Registered Post/Speed Post to the domestic bidders and by international 
airmail to the foreign bidders, for which extra charges per set will be Rs.100/- for domestic post and Rs. 500/- or an equivalent amount in 
foreign currency for international airmail. The bidder is to add the applicable postage cost in the non-refundable fee mentioned in Para 3 above. 
(5)  The bidders may also download the tender documents directly from the website available at www.aiims.ac.in, www.aiims.edu. and 
www.tenders.gov.in. in such case, the bidders are required to submit the tender cost fee of Rs.(as mentioned in NIT) (Non-refundable) by way 
of separate demand draft drawn in favour of ‘A.O. RPC Account’, AIIMS payable at New Delhi for each tender separately and the same 
should essentially be enclosed along with the techno commercial bid.  The bidders should specifically superscribe, “downloaded from the 
website” on the top left corner of the outer envelope containing techno commercial bid & price bid separately. In no case, the tender cost fee 
should be mixed with EMD amount. The tenders not following the above procedure will be summarily rejected.  
 (6) It is the responsibility of the Bidders to ensure that their Bids, whether sent by post or by courier or by person, are dropped in the Tender 
Box of Stores Section (RPC), Room No. 180, 1st Floor, Dr. R.P.Centre, AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110 029” or received by the 
closing date and time stipulated above in the Para 2 for receipt of Bid, failing which the bid would be considered late and rejected. The bids 
dropped in the other section/departments/Centers of AIIMS, will not be considered for submission and such bids will be summarily rejected. 
(7) The bid security as mentioned above will have to be deposited through Bank Guarantee./Demand Draft drawn in favour of the “A.O. RPC 
Account, AIIMS” New Delhi along with the tender (Technical Bid). No interest is payable on Bid Security. 
(8)  The Tender Enquiry document is not transferable.  
(9) In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as a holiday / closed day for AIIMS, the tenders will be 
sold/received/opened on the next working day at the prescribed venue and time. 

Please visit our website at www.aiims.edu, www.aiims.ac.in, & www.tender.gov.in further details of this tender. The tender has already been 
uploaded on AIIMS website on dt. 17.06.2017 
 

Senior Stores Officer (RPC)  


